Trans. Nonferrous Met. Soc. China 29(2019) 1200−1210
Anodizing parameters for superheated slurry cast 7075 aluminum alloys
Itsaree IEWKITTHAYAKORN1, Somjai JANUDOM1,2,
Narissara MAHATHANINWONG2,3, Seppo KARRILA3, Jessada WANNASIN 1,2
1. Department of Mining and Materials Engineering,
Faculty of Engineering, Prince of Songkla University, Hat Yai, Songkhla 90112, Thailand;
2. Center of Excellence in Materials Engineering (CEME),
Faculty of Engineering, Prince of Songkla University, Hat Yai, Songkhla 90112, Thailand;

layer formed on the surface. The anodizing electrolyte,
voltage, current density, and temperature that were
experimentally tested in this work are summarized in
Table 1. Temperature control of the solutions was
achieved by using a bath chiller with temperature
controller and K-type thermocouple as the sensor. In
addition, the voltage and current were adjustable by
using a switching DC power supply (SPS−3610, GW
Instek, Taiwan, China). After the circuit was closed, the
power supply automatically transitioned from constant
voltage (CV) to constant current (CC) control mode.
The current per total surface area of specimen was
determined and reported as the current density.
Table 1 Experimental anodizing parameters
Sample No. Electrolyte Current density/(A·dm−2) Voltage/V Temperature/°C Time/min
H1-2-15-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 2 15 15 60
H1-2-20-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 2 20 15 60
H1-2-25-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 2 25 15 60
H1-2-30-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 2 30 15 60
H1-3-15-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 3 15 15 60
H1-3-20-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 3 20 15 60
H1-3-25-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 3 25 15 60
H1-3-30-15 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 3 30 15 60
H1-2-20-5 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 2 20 5 60
H1-2-25-5 H2SO4 (55 mL/L) 2 25 5 60
H1-B1-2-25-15 H2SO4 (55 mL)+H3BO3(30.92 g/L) 2 25 15 60
H1-B2-2-25-15 H2SO4 (55 mL)+ H3BO3 (61.83 g/L) 2 25 15 60
H2-B2-2-25-15 H2SO4 (109 mL)+ H3BO3 (61.83 g/L) 2 25 15 60
H1-CH1-2-25-15 H2SO4 (55 mL)+C6H8O7 (153.40 g/L) 2 25 15 60
H2-CH2-2-25-15 H2SO4 (109 mL)+C6H8O7 (315.21 g/L) 2 25 15 60
Itsaree IEWKITTHAYAKORN, et al/Trans. Nonferrous Met. Soc. China 29(2019) 1200−1210
1202
After anodizing, the samples were rinsed with